

## Sewerage & Water Board of NEW ORLEANS

625 ST. JOSEPH STREET
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70165 • 504-529-2837 OR 52-WATER
www.swbno.org

## **PUBLIC NOTICE ■**

February 17, 2020

SEWERAGE AND WATER BOARD SELECTION COMMITTEE
EVALUATION MEETING FOR Professional Services for Certified
Laboratory for Water Testing RFP

Notice is hereby given pursuant to the requirements of the Louisiana Open Meetings Law, the provisions of Article XII, Section 3 of the Constitution of the State of Louisiana and Louisiana Revised Statute 42.11 that the **Sewerage and Water Board of New Orleans** will hold a meeting on **February 27**, 2020 in the Executive Boardroom, Room #240 of the Sewerage and Water Board of New Orleans, located at 625 Saint Joseph Street, New Orleans, Louisiana 70165 at 10:00 a.m. to evaluate responses to Request for Proposals and to provide a list of firms qualified to perform the above mentioned services for the Sewerage and Water Board of New Orleans.